
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 59116 

Petitioner: 

WILLIAM J. LUFTIG , 

v. 

Respondent: 

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF 
EQUALIZATION. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a 
part of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 


County Schedule No.: 073704 


Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential 


2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 2011 actual value of the subject property. 

3. 	 The parties agreed that the 2011 actual value of the subject property should be 
reduced to: 

Total Value: $560,000 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Board concurs with the StipUlation. 

I 



ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2011 actual value of the subject property, as set forth 
above. 

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change hislher records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED this 14th day of March 2012. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 

Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the 
Board of Assessment Appeals. 

Debra A. Baumbach 

2 




~)T:~r,.-:~ ·'-1 
... J I

.~' ,J ..': ,~¥ :..:; 5 : : L' < •• 	
J ,.. • . .:: ~ f.~ ~..

Colorado Board of Atsessment Appeals 
CBOEAPPEAL znr2t .I'!' '") ,..

U! 	 I. .. ~ -.:; r. I: 10STIPULAnON 

Docket Number: 391 ) 6 
William J Luftis 
Petltionor~ 

"Is. 

JcJfcl1AA CoUll Board of BguaJigtigu 
Respondent. 

BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agree as follows: 

1. 	 The subject property is described by the folJowina Jefferson County property Schedule Number: 073704 

2. 	 This Stipulation pmains to the )'e8I'(s): 201 I 

3. 	 The parties aaree Chat the 2011 ectua1 values ofthe subject property shall be Stipulated Vatues below: 

CBOE Value 	 Stipulat.d Values 
$7S2.900 $560,000 Total actual value. with 
$174,900 $114.900 allocated to 1and; and 
$578,000 $)8S~100 allocated to improvomentl. 

4. 	 If the p.mrioner(s) were to add improvements or add to an existinB improvement. thea tho AI_Sor's 
Offico may incnlUO tho valuation to reflect that new addition. Petitioner(.) would have all availab1e 
remedies to dispute the additional assessment for tho new or augmen1eCi Improvemenu. Should an 
improvement be destroyed, then the Assessor". Office would make a downward adjustment in valuation 
to reflect the dam. to ordestruction ofthat improvement. 

S. 	 Petitioner(.) agrees to allow accoas to tho improvements for the purposes of measuring or 10 obtain 
building condition il1fonnation duri.n& norma1 business houn. 

6. 	 This valuation iI for purpOSCII ofsettlement only and does Bot rofloct an appraised value. 

7. 	 Petitioncr(s) asree(s) to waive tho right to a Board ofAa8easment Appeals hearing ancIany tUrther appeal 
ofschedulo number: 073704 tor tho assessment years(s) covored by Chis SlipuIetiOI1. 

Jefferson County Board of Equalization Petitioucr (s) ~ 
By:By: 1Aibr 1 	 (t.~~=1t3kq"?3>

William J LuftiS o 
Tide: Owner . . GTitle: \, ssistant CountrAttorney 

303-271-8918:'7: i]'S'G:1. 303 - c;E!;;; --?t.,]r ::;: 
3-8-2012 

lOO Jefferaon Count)' Patkway 
Oolden. CO 80419 


